ThinkSystem PM9A3 Read Intensive NVMe PCIe 4.0
SSDs
Product Guide
The ThinkSystem PM9A3 Read Intensive NVMe Solid-State Drives (SSDs) are general-purpose yet high-
performance family of NVMe SSDs. They are engineered for greater performance and endurance in a cost-
effective design, and to support a broader set of workloads.
Figure 1. ThinkSystem PM9A3 Read Intensive NVMe SSDs
Did you know?

Part number information
The following table lists the part numbers and feature codes for the PM9A3 SSDs.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number
Feature
code Description Vendor part number
2.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB7A90099 BXMB ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 PM9A3 960GB Read Intensive NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
MZQL2960HCJR-00A07
4XB7A90100 BXMA ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 PM9A3 1.92TB Read Intensive NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
MZQL21T9HCJR-00A07
4XB7A79697 BNM6 ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 PM9A3 3.84TB Read Intensive NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
MZQL23T8HCLS-00B7C
4XB7A90101 BXM9 ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 PM9A3 3.84TB Read Intensive NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
MZQL23T8HCLS-00A07
4XB7A91776 C0G9 ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 PM9A3 7.68TB Read Intensive NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
MZQL27T6HBLA-00A07
4XB7A91777 C0BD ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 PM9A3 15.36TB Read Intensive NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
MZQL215THBLA-00A07
7mm hot-swap drives
4XB7A90097 BXMM ThinkSystem 7mm U.2 PM9A3 1.92TB Read Intensive NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
MZQL21T9HCJR-00A07
4XB7A90098 BXML ThinkSystem 7mm U.2 PM9A3 3.84TB Read Intensive NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
MZQL23T8HCLS-00A07
M.2 non-hot-swap drives
4XB7A90102 BXMH ThinkSystem M.2 PM9A3 960GB Read Intensive NVMe PCIe
4.0 x4 NHS SSD
MZ1L2960HCJR-00A07
4XB7A90103 BXMG ThinkSystem M.2 PM9A3 1.92TB Read Intensive NVMe PCIe
4.0 x4 NHS SSD
MZ1L21T9HCLS-00A07
4XB7A90104 BXMF ThinkSystem M.2 PM9A3 3.84TB Read Intensive NVMe PCIe
4.0 x4 NHS SSD
MZ1L23T8HBLA-00A07
4XB7A90118 BYTD ThinkSystem M.2 PM9A3 960GB Read Intensive NVMe PCIe
4.0 x4 NHS SSD (with Heatsink)
MZ1L2960HCJR-00A07
4XB7A90119 BYTE ThinkSystem M.2 PM9A3 1.92TB Read Intensive NVMe PCIe
4.0 x4 NHS SSD (with Heatsink)
MZ1L21T9HCLS-00A07
4XB7A90120 BYTF ThinkSystem M.2 PM9A3 3.84TB Read Intensive NVMe PCIe
4.0 x4 NHS SSD (with Heatsink)
MZ1L23T8HBLA-00A07
7mm trayless drives
4XB7A90115 BXME ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 7mm PM9A3 960GB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 Trayless SSD
MZQL2960HCJR-00A07
4XB7A90116 BXMD ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 7mm PM9A3 1.92TB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 Trayless SSD
MZQL21T9HCJR-00A07
4XB7A90117 BXMC ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 7mm PM9A3 3.84TB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 Trayless SSD
MZQL23T8HCLS-00A07
The part numbers include the following items:
ThinkSystem PM9A3 Read Intensive NVMe PCIe 4.0 SSDs 2